2078034

CH \$540.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, NA		06/30/2005	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amsan LLC	
Street Address:	Three Parkway North, Suite 120N	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078034	MATCRAFTERS
Registration Number:	1475008	
Registration Number:	1481286	M MAINTENANCE SUPPLY CO. INC.
Registration Number:	777199	COE 64
Registration Number:	772944	COLENA
Registration Number:	815665	EASTERDAY
Registration Number:	1260728	E EASTERDAY SUPPLY COMPANY
Registration Number:	1227226	E EASTERDAY SUPPLY COMPANY SYSTEM 1000
Registration Number:	700279	STERILE
Registration Number:	791962	THE LIQUID SNAKE
Registration Number:	1227218	TILE KLENZ
Registration Number:	1447483	VANETTES
Registration Number:	1768359	GSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-783-2700 Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920 Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Signature: /pja/ 07/27/2005 Date: **Total Attachments: 6**

Total Attachments: 6 source=336243#page1.tif source=336243#page2.tif source=336243#page3.tif source=336243#page4.tif source=336243#page5.tif source=336243#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of June 30, 2005 (this "Release") is made by BANK OF

AMERICA, N.A., a bank, acting in its capacity as the administrative agent and the collateral

agent (together with any successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "Agent") for each of the

Lender Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) under that certain Security Agreements,

dated as of February 28, 2003 and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the

"Security Agreement"), among AMSAN LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware as

successor by merger to each of AMSAN MINNESOTA, INC., MAINTENANCE SUPPLY

COMPANY LLC, AMSAN WEST, INC., AMSAN WASHINGTON, INC., AMSAN

FLORIDA, INC., AMSAN NEBRASKA, INC. and CUSTODIAL SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC

(the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

 $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a

continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's United States Intellectual Property Collateral

including those set forth on the attached schedules;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement against

the Intellectual Property Collateral including those identified in the attached schedules hereto,

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security

interest covering the Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed in the attached

schedules; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral

including those listed in the attached schedules, to Debtor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens

CHDB03 9037071.1 02024346

and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed in the

attached schedules.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual

Property Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedules hereto, and discharges,

quit claims and relinquishes unto Debtor, (in each case without recourse and without any

representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest

granted to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed in the

attached schedules.

CHDB03 9037071.1 02024346

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the administrative agent and the collateral agent

Name:

Kevin M. Behan

Title: Se

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MATCRAFTERS, Registration No. 2,078,034, registered July 8, 1997 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

FLYING HONEY BEE DESIGN, Registration No. 1,475,008 registered February 2, 1988 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MAINTENANCE SUPPLY CO. INC. (Logo), Registration No. 1,481,286, registered March 22, 1988 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

COE 64, Registration No. 777,199, registered September 22, 1964 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

COLENA, Registration No. 772,944, registered July 7, 1964 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

EASTERDAY AND DESIGN, Registration No. 815,665, registered September 27, 1966 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

E EASTERDAY SUPPLY COMPANY & DESIGN, Registration No. 1,260,728, registered December 13, 1983 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

E EASTERDAY SUPPLY COMPANY SYSTEM 1000 & DESIGN, Registration No. 1,227,226, registered February 15, 1983 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

STERILE, Registration No. 700,279, registered June 28, 1960 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THE LIQUID SNAKE, Registration No. 791,962, registered June 29, 1965 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TILE KLENZ, Registration No. 1,227,218, registered February 15, 1983 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

VANETTES (Stylized), Registration No. 1,447,483, registered July 14, 1987 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

GSI, Registration No. 1,768,359, registered May 4, 1993 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

CHDB03 9037071.1 02024346

SCHEDULE B

State Trademarks

BREAKER PRODUCTS and Design of Breaking Wave with Seagulls, File No. T16167, registered August 11, 1992 with the Florida Secretary of State.

KELSO CHEMICAL COMPANY, Registration No. 1,242,060, registered April 27, 1993 with the Nebraska Secretary of State.

TASK MASTER, Registration No. 9075, registered May 1, 1965 with the Washington Secretary of State (current renewal expires March 18, 2006).

CHDB03 9037071.1 02024346

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003129 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 07/27/2005